the case of Physical Education programmes where age limits are already fixed. 

Item No. 5 - Payment of remuneration to Sri. Jyothichoodan – Govt. Letter 

Resolved to comply with the Government Order No. 181/2021/H/EDn. Dated 

01.02.2021 regarding payment to Sri. G. Jyothichoodan amounting to Rs. 1,20,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand only) 

Item No. 6 - Seminar in honour of Prof. K. N. Panikkar . 

Reported - A seminar in honour of the noted historian Prof. K.N.Panikkar was held on 

28.02.2021 on the theme Democracy, Secularism and Socialism. Prof. Romila Thapar 

(JNU), Prof.